



January 6, 2026

Aetna Better Health® of Kentucky Medicaid Precertification Updates

Aetna Better Health of Kentucky would like to inform our provider network of an important update. **Effective February 5, 2026** the ABHKY health plan will require prior authorization (PA) on the below codes.

63012	REMOVE LAMINA/FACETS LUMBAR
55866	LAPS SURG PRST8ECT RPBIC RAD
38220	DX BONE MARROW ASPIRATIONS
31239	NSL/SINUS ENDOSCOPY SURG DCR
22864	RMVL TOT ARTHRP 1INTRSPC CRV
22861	REV RPLCM ARTHRP 1INTRSPC CRV
22855	REMOVAL ANTERIOR INSTRMJ
22852	REMOVE SPINE FIXATION DEVICE
22850	REMOVE SPINE FIXATION DEVICE
22325	TREAT SPINE FRACTURE
22010	I&D P-SPINE C/T/CERV-THOR
20937	SP BONE AGRFT MORSEL ADD-ON
20930	SP BONE ALGRFT MORSEL ADD-ON
J3380	INJ VEDOLIZUMAB IV 1 MG

J0717	INJECTION CERTOLIZUMAB PEGOL 1 MG
C9363	SKIN SUB INTEGRA BILAYER PER SQ CM
C9354	ACCELLULR PERICARDIAL TISS NH SQ CM
C9352	MICROPOROUS COLL IMPLANTBLE TUBE CM
54410	REMOVE/REPLACE PENIS PROSTH
54405	INSERT MULTI-COMP PENIS PROS
54401	INSERT SELF-CONTD PROSTHESIS

Please visit our provider website for tips on requesting prior authorization.

Prior Authorization request reminders:

- Include all pertinent clinical information with the PA request.

Phone and Fax Numbers for Prior Authorization:

- Prior Authorization Phone: 1.888.725.4969
- Prior Authorization Fax: 1.855.454.5579
- Prior Authorization SKY Fax: 1.833.689.1422

For a comprehensive listing of authorization requirements by Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes, please visit Availity

at <https://apps.availity.com/availity/web/public.elegant.login> and refer to the prior authorization tool/directory.

You can also search ProPAT, our online prior authorization search tool, which includes a list of services that require authorization. Please remember to check the variance or service partner detail. [AetnaBetterHealth.com/Kentucky/providers/prior-authorization.html](https://www.aetna.com/better-health/kentucky/providers/prior-authorization.html)

Thank you for your attention to this matter and for your continued partnership in providing quality care.

Questions?

If you have general questions about this communication, contact Provider Relations at **1-855-300-5528** (TTY: 711). We're here for you Monday through Friday, 7 AM to 7 PM ET.

AetnaBetterHealth.com/Kentucky

©2026 Aetna Inc.
<Aetna-2425>